2018 AUSTRALIAN JUMPING
CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Anticipation was high on the final morning of the Pryde’s Easifeed Australian Jumping Championships. Competitors
and spectators alike were ready for some exciting competition ahead and were not disappointed! As we watched the
major championships unfold, the atmosphere was electric. Each championship had its own “wow” moments, but we
think the shot above of Erin Buswell, when she realised that she and Quero Quero were the 2018 Australian Young
Rider Champions, sums it up beautifully. On behalf of competitors and spectators we would like to thank Boneo Park
Equestrian Centre for hosting such an incredible event - we all look forward to 2019!

https://www.australianjumping.com.au/news/2018-australian-jumping-championships-wrap-up/
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Yesterday, DAY 4 saw the start of the championship finals and today saw the determination of winners in all other
classes. Please click on the links below to take you to reports on these individual championships decided today.


https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/crowd-VIP.jpg
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/crowd-left.jpg

The Horizon Show Jumps Australian Junior Championship Final, top twelve placings were:

RIDER HORSE PEN. PRIZE
1=t Madeline Sinderberry JT Valentina 0 $750
2nd Sophie Hatch Rosthwaite Belvedere 2 $600
3w Lucie Aldridge Ollie Olae 5 $450
4 Maleah Lang-McMahon KS Sovereigns Cadel 7 $300
5w Clemency Hughes Nicolette 8 $210
6t Charlie Kinder Renmarno 10 $180
7 Maleah Lang-McMahon KP Capulet Ego Z 10 $150
8 Jessie Rice-Ward Dusky Farm Cavalier 11 $120
9w Cameron Moffatt HPS Minou 14 $60
10w Victoria Hoy Falklands 14 $60
11»  Madeline Sinderberry VL Déja vu 18 $60
12 Sophie Hatch Glenara Mudslide 20 $60
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Madeline Sinderberry and JT Valentina


https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Madi-Sinderberry-3.jpg
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Madeline Sinderberry and JT Valentina
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Madeline Sinderberry and JT Valentina

Click HERE to see a report on the Horizon Show Jumps Australian Junior Championship Final


https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Madi-Sinderberry-1.jpg
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Madi-Sinderberry-1.jpg
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/news/madeline-sinderberry-junior-rider-champion/
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Madi-Sinderberry-1.jpg
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Madi-Sinderberry-4.jpg

The IRT Australian Young Rider Championship, Final, top twelve placings were:
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RIDER

Erin Buswell
Brooke Langbecker
Jessie Rice-Ward
Madeline Sinderberry
Jessica Tripp

Jamie Priestley
Jessie O’Connell
Jessica Tripp

Isobel Guinness
Caitlin Clarke
Samuel Robertson

Amelia Douglass
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Erin Buswell and Quero Quero
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HORSE

Quero Quero
Beijing LS La Silla
CP Southern Cross
Oaks Kosmo
Diamond B Verona
KS Optimus

Cassis Z Ten Halven
Finn MVNZ

Oaks Donatello
Wyuna Park Stella
Al Nemo

Sirius Du Granit

PEN.

11

12

12

14

16

17

17

PRIZE
$1,500
$1,200
$900
$600
$420
$360
$300
$240
$120
$120
$120

$120

Dapple BQ
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Erin Buswell and Quero Quero
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Erin Buswell and Quero Quero

Click HERE to see a report on the IRT Australian Young Rider Championship Final


https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Erin-Buswell-and-Quero-Quero2.jpg
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The Horseland Australian Senior Championship Final, top twelve placings are:

RIDER HORSE PEN. PRIZE
1st Amber Fuller CP Aretino 2 $3,750
2nd Tom McDermott Elegance De La Charmille 4 $3,000
39 Gabrielle Kuna Flaire 6 $2,250
4th Katie Laurie Esteban MVNZ 9 $1,500
5th Chris Chugg PSS Levilensky 12 $1,050
gth Elliot Reeves Aveden Indigo 14 $900
7th Kate Hinschen Finch Farm Cadel 15 $750
gth Clay Simmonds QOaks Castanza 20 $600
gth  Clem Smith Alite 23 $300
10" Merrick Ubank Alantinus 24 $300
11th Tallara Cameron Copabella Verdi 37 $300

12th Hayley Morris Miss Money Penny Elim. $300




Amber Fuller and CP Aetino

Click HERE to see a report on the Horseland Australian Senior Championship Final


https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Amber-Fuller-2.jpg
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Amber-Fuller-2.jpg
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/news/amber-fuller-and-cp-aretino-champions/
https://www.australianjumping.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Amber-Fuller-2.jpg

MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA RUBY SERIES - FINAL (1.25m)

The first class held on Ring 2 was the final of the Ruby series. After two qualifying rounds, the field was split, with the
top half of the ranked combinations invited to compete in the final and the lower half eligible for a consolation final,
held yesterday.

Great quality jumping saw 7 of the 25 participants go clear with the fastest being, Alison Ostenfeld and Aveden
Atom 68.94 seconds. The jump off saw only two combinations record double clears with the fastest going to South

Australian rider Geoff Bloomfield and Warnie.

The Martin Collins Australia Ruby Series Final, top twelve placings were:

RIDER HORSE PRIZE
1+ Geoff Bloomfield Warnie $700
2w Kelvin Blumson Springen Jack $560
3w Ally Lamb Denison Park Discovery $420
4o Clara Palm Dutch Man Rhetto $280
S Michelle Clinton-Brent El Nino Vivace $196
6o Alison Ostenfeld Aveden Atom $168
70 Geoff Bloomfield Tenacious Red $140
8o Georgia Price Batman Xtreme $112
Qo Chloe Hughes Hi Viz $56
10w Ally Lamb Denison Park Style $56
11w Jamie Priestley Oaks Diamantina $56

120 Angela Dobbin Miranda MVNZ $56



HORSELAND AUSTRALIAN SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP - CONSOLATION (1.25m)

Next class on Ring 2 was the Senior Championship Consolation class. This class was for those combinations who

were in the Senior Championship, however, were not part of the Main final

The Horseland Australian Senior Championship Consolation, top six placings were:

RIDER HORSE PRIZE
1+ Kristy Bruhn Kay Em Bambalou $200
2n Tesse Cook Heatherton Park Alfonz $150
3w James Mooney JB Evolution $125
4o James Harvey Tyrone VDL $100
S Brook Dobbin Carrado MVNZ $75
(0 Katie Clarke Oaks Gunn $50

CLOROY PARK OPAL OPEN SERIES - FINAL - (1.00m)

The top eight placing were:

RIDER HORSE PRIZE
1« Gaby Herbosa Kaloona Virago $125
2n Alexandra Shannon Woodlington Shulammite $100
3w Bella Plumridge Tres Bonne NZ $85
4o Estella Dinnigan Wilkins Batman and Robin $65
5 Keren Bennett River Song $55
B Hanna Lamb Gelati $45
70 Tori Glass BP Converte $35

8n Mick Pritchard Retro Rolly $30



PEARL PONY SERIES - FINAL (0.90m)

Top six placings were:

RIDER
1« Alexandra Inglis
2n Alyssa Greening
3w Alexandra Inglis
4 Sophie Baldwin
5n Cohen Wade
6 India Lampherd

HORSE

His Royal Emblem

Dunelm Night Show
Hallelujah Monty Carlo Gold
Mirrabel Patterson

Lakevale Tarwyn

Josh

WELLINGTON LIVESTOCK PEARL SERIES - OPEN - FINAL (0.90m)

Top eight placings were:

RIDER
1« Kayla Hogg
2n Chelsea Ubrihien

3w Neve Bailey

4 Rose Stephen

5in Jane Hemingway-Mohr
6 Paul Brent

7 Alison Ostenfeld

8n Mirrin McKay

HORSE

Pepe Le Pew
Zarzu

Mr Flash
Phoenix
Victoria D’ivraie
APH Lucy Lou
Oh Argentum

Tulara For Quinar

PRIZE
$110
$90
$75
$55
$45

$45

PRIZE
$110
$90
$75
$55
$45
$45
$35

$30



IRT AUSTRALIAN YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP - CONSOLATION (1.30m)

The IRT Australian Young Rider Championship, Consolation, top two placings were:

st

2nd

HORIZON SHOW JUMPS AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP - CONSOLATION (1.15m)

The Horizon Show Jumps Australian Junior Championship Consolation, top seven placings were:

5th

Gm:

6th:

RIDER
Liam McMaugh

Natalie Mohr

RIDER

Tori Fair

Emily Baldwin
Samuel Watson
Kendall Richards
Clancy Grant
Tilley Fair

Tilley Fair

HORSE
That’s Limo

Talbot Cece

HORSE

Ramirus

Twins Ava

Monty Who

Flint Hill

Skyhi Ripple Effect
La Laine

Somerville Park Pollyanna

FLEMMINGS NURSERY IVORY PONY SERIES - FINAL (0.80m)

Top six placings were:

RIDER
Alexandra Inglis
Amelia Tsilfidis
William Tucker
Shelley Cox
Sophie Baldwin

Grace Perkins

HORSE

Hallelujah Monty Carlo Gold
Pride of Gold

Blue Illusion

Mr Scoobie Doo

Mirrabel Patterson

Blackwood Legend

PRIZE
$120

$100

PRIZE
$100
$80
$65
$45
$40
$40

$25

PRIZE
$100
$80
$65
$45
$40

$40



MPC EXCAVATIONS IVORY SERIES - OPEN - FINAL (0.80m)

Top eight placings were:

RIDER

Chelsea Ubrihien
Sophie Hosking
Samantha Richardson
Noah Johnson

Emma Wall

Teagan Chester

Noah Johnson

Madeleine Phillips

HORSE

Zarzu

CF Aventador

Lilly

Caveton Park Cabaret
Hello Darling

Snowy River Anthea
Secret Cash

Not Your Valentine

The Katherine Quilty Memorial Leading Lady Rider Award

Presented to the Leading Lady Rider of the Show was awarded to: Katie Laurie

Best performed ‘Off the Track’

Presented to the highest performing Off The Track thoroughbreds from the Championship Classes was awarded
to: Falklands (ridden by Victoria Hoy)

PRIZE
$100
$80
$65
$45
$40
$40
$25

$20



