# 2018 AUSTRALIAN JUMPING CHAMPIONSHIPS



AUSTRALIAN JUMPING

Anticipation was high on the final morning of the Pryde's Easifeed Australian Jumping Championships. Competitors and spectators alike were ready for some exciting competition ahead and were not disappointed! As we watched the major championships unfold, the atmosphere was electric. Each championship had its own "wow" moments, but we think the shot above of Erin Buswell, when she realised that she and *Quero Quero* were the 2018 Australian Young Rider Champions, sums it up beautifully. On behalf of competitors and spectators we would like to thank Boneo Park Equestrian Centre for hosting such an incredible event – we all look forward to 2019!

https://www.australianjumping.com.au/news/2018-australian-jumping-championships-wrap-up/





Yesterday, DAY 4 saw the start of the championship finals and today saw the determination of winners in all other classes. Please click on the links below to take you to reports on these individual championships decided today.

The Horizon Show Jumps Australian Junior Championship Final, top twelve placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PEN.	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Madeline Sinderberry	JT Valentina	0	\$750
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sophie Hatch	Rosthwaite Belvedere	2	\$600
3rd	Lucie Aldridge	Ollie Olae	5	\$450
4 <sup>th</sup>	Maleah Lang-McMahon	KS Sovereigns Cadel	7	\$300
5 <sup>th</sup>	Clemency Hughes	Nicolette	8	\$210
6 <sup>th</sup>	Charlie Kinder	Renmarno	10	\$180
$7^{\text{th}}$	Maleah Lang-McMahon	KP Capulet Ego Z	10	\$150
8 <sup>th</sup>	Jessie Rice-Ward	Dusky Farm Cavalier	11	\$120
9 <sup>th</sup>	Cameron Moffatt	HPS Minou	14	\$60
10 <sup>th</sup>	Victoria Hoy	Falklands	14	\$60
11 <sup>th</sup>	Madeline Sinderberry	VL Déjà vu	18	\$60
$12^{\text{th}}$	Sophie Hatch	Glenara Mudslide	20	\$60



Madeline Sinderberry and JT Valentina



Madeline Sinderberry and JT Valentina



Madeline Sinderberry and JT Valentina

Click <u>HERE</u> to see a report on the Horizon Show Jumps Australian Junior Championship Final

The IRT Australian Young Rider Championship, Final, top twelve placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PEN.	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Erin Buswell	Quero Quero	4	\$1,500
$2^{nd}$	Brooke Langbecker	Beijing LS La Silla	7	\$1,200
3rd	Jessie Rice-Ward	CP Southern Cross	7	\$900
4 <sup>th</sup>	Madeline Sinderberry	Oaks Kosmo	8	\$600
5 <sup>th</sup>	Jessica Tripp	Diamond B Verona	9	\$420
6 <sup>th</sup>	Jamie Priestley	KS Optimus	11	\$360
7 <sup>th</sup>	Jessie O'Connell	Cassis Z Ten Halven	12	\$300
8 <sup>th</sup>	Jessica Tripp	Finn MVNZ	12	\$240
9 <sup>th</sup>	Isobel Guinness	Oaks Donatello	14	\$120
10 <sup>th</sup>	Caitlin Clarke	Wyuna Park Stella	16	\$120
11 <sup>th</sup>	Samuel Robertson	Al Nemo	17	\$120
12 <sup>th</sup>	Amelia Douglass	Sirius Du Granit	17	\$120



Erin Buswell and Quero Quero



Erin Buswell and Quero Quero



Erin Buswell and Quero Quero

Click <u>HERE</u> to see a report on the IRT Australian Young Rider Championship Final

The Horseland Australian Senior Championship Final, top twelve placings are:

	RIDER	HORSE	PEN.	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Amber Fuller	CP Aretino	2	\$3,750
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Tom McDermott	Elegance De La Charmille	4	\$3,000
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gabrielle Kuna	Flaire	6	\$2,250
4 <sup>th</sup>	Katie Laurie	Esteban MVNZ	9	\$1,500
5 <sup>th</sup>	Chris Chugg	PSS Levilensky	12	\$1,050
6 <sup>th</sup>	Elliot Reeves	Aveden Indigo	14	\$900
7 <sup>th</sup>	Kate Hinschen	Finch Farm Cadel	15	\$750
8 <sup>th</sup>	Clay Simmonds	Oaks Castanza	20	\$600
9 <sup>th</sup>	Clem Smith	Alite	23	\$300
10 <sup>th</sup>	Merrick Ubank	Alantinus	24	\$300
11 <sup>th</sup>	Tallara Cameron	Copabella Verdi	37	\$300
12 <sup>th</sup>	Hayley Morris	Miss Money Penny	Elim.	\$300





Amber Fuller and CP Aretino

 $\label{eq:lick} \underbrace{\text{HERE}}_{\text{HERE}} \text{ to see a report on the Horseland Australian Senior Championship Final}$ 

#### MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA RUBY SERIES - FINAL (1.25m)

The first class held on Ring 2 was the final of the Ruby series. After two qualifying rounds, the field was split, with the top half of the ranked combinations invited to compete in the final and the lower half eligible for a consolation final, held yesterday.

Great quality jumping saw 7 of the 25 participants go clear with the fastest being, Alison Ostenfeld and *Aveden Atom* 68.94 seconds. The jump off saw only two combinations record double clears with the fastest going to South Australian rider Geoff Bloomfield and *Warnie*.

RIDER HORSE PRIZE  $1^{\rm st}$ Geoff Bloomfield Warnie \$700 Kelvin Blumson Springen Jack  $2^{nd}$ \$560  $3^{\rm rd}$ Ally Lamb Denison Park Discovery \$420  $4^{\text{th}}$ Clara Palm Dutch Man Rhetto \$280 Michelle Clinton-Brent  $5^{\text{th}}$ El Nino Vivace \$196 Alison Ostenfeld Aveden Atom **6**<sup>th</sup> \$168  $7^{\text{th}}$ Geoff Bloomfield Tenacious Red \$140  $8^{\rm th}$ Georgia Price Batman Xtreme \$112 9<sup>th</sup> Chloe Hughes Hi Viz \$56  $10^{\text{th}}$ Ally Lamb Denison Park Style \$56  $11^{\text{th}}$ Jamie Priestley Oaks Diamantina \$56 12<sup>th</sup> Angela Dobbin Miranda MVNZ \$56

The Martin Collins Australia Ruby Series Final, top twelve placings were:

# HORSELAND AUSTRALIAN SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP - CONSOLATION (1.25m)

Next class on Ring 2 was the Senior Championship Consolation class. This class was for those combinations who were in the Senior Championship, however, were not part of the Main final

The Horseland Australian Senior Championship Consolation, top six placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Kristy Bruhn	Kay Em Bambalou	\$200
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Tesse Cook	Heatherton Park Alfonz	\$150
3 <sup>rd</sup>	James Mooney	JB Evolution	\$125
<b>4</b> <sup>th</sup>	James Harvey	Tyrone VDL	\$100
5 <sup>th</sup>	Brook Dobbin	Carrado MVNZ	\$75
<b>6</b> <sup>th</sup>	Katie Clarke	Oaks Gunn	\$50

# CLOROY PARK OPAL OPEN SERIES - FINAL - (1.00m)

The top eight placing were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Gaby Herbosa	Kaloona Virago	\$125
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Alexandra Shannon	Woodlington Shulammite	\$100
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Bella Plumridge	Tres Bonne NZ	\$85
4 <sup>th</sup>	Estella Dinnigan Wilkins	Batman and Robin	\$65
5 <sup>th</sup>	Keren Bennett	River Song	\$55
6 <sup>th</sup>	Hanna Lamb	Gelati	\$45
7 <sup>th</sup>	Tori Glass	BP Converte	\$35
8 <sup>th</sup>	Mick Pritchard	Retro Rolly	\$30

# PEARL PONY SERIES - FINAL (0.90m)

Top six placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Alexandra Inglis	His Royal Emblem	\$110
$2^{\text{nd}}$	Alyssa Greening	Dunelm Night Show	\$90
$3^{\rm rd}$	Alexandra Inglis	Hallelujah Monty Carlo Gold	\$75
$4^{\text{th}}$	Sophie Baldwin	Mirrabel Patterson	\$55
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cohen Wade	Lakevale Tarwyn	\$45
6 <sup>th</sup>	India Lampherd	Josh	\$45

# WELLINGTON LIVESTOCK PEARL SERIES - OPEN - FINAL (0.90m)

Top eight placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Kayla Hogg	Pepe Le Pew	\$110
$2^{nd}$	Chelsea Ubrihien	Zarzu	\$90
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Neve Bailey	Mr Flash	\$75
$4^{\text{th}}$	Rose Stephen	Phoenix	\$55
$5^{\text{th}}$	Jane Hemingway-Mohr	Victoria D'ivraie	\$45
$6^{\text{th}}$	Paul Brent	APH Lucy Lou	\$45
$7^{\text{th}}$	Alison Ostenfeld	Oh Argentum	\$35
$8^{\rm th}$	Mirrin McKay	Tulara For Quinar	\$30

#### IRT AUSTRALIAN YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP - CONSOLATION (1.30m)

The IRT Australian Young Rider Championship, Consolation, top two placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 st	Liam McMaugh	That's Limo	\$120
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Natalie Mohr	Talbot Cece	\$100

# HORIZON SHOW JUMPS AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP - CONSOLATION (1.15m)

The Horizon Show Jumps Australian Junior Championship Consolation, top seven placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Tori Fair	Ramirus	\$100
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Emily Baldwin	Twins Ava	\$80
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Samuel Watson	Monty Who	\$65
<b>4</b> <sup>th</sup>	Kendall Richards	Flint Hill	\$45
5 <sup>th</sup>	Clancy Grant	Skyhi Ripple Effect	\$40
6 <sup>th</sup> =	Tilley Fair	La Laine	\$40
6 <sup>th</sup> =	Tilley Fair	Somerville Park Pollyanna	\$25

# FLEMMINGS NURSERY IVORY PONY SERIES - FINAL (0.80m)

Top six placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 st	Alexandra Inglis	Hallelujah Monty Carlo Gold	\$100
$2^{\text{nd}}$	Amelia Tsilfidis	Pride of Gold	\$80
3 <sup>rd</sup>	William Tucker	Blue Illusion	\$65
4 <sup>th</sup>	Shelley Cox	Mr Scoobie Doo	\$45
$5^{\text{th}}$	Sophie Baldwin	Mirrabel Patterson	\$40
$6^{\text{th}}$	Grace Perkins	Blackwood Legend	\$40

#### MPC EXCAVATIONS IVORY SERIES - OPEN - FINAL (0.80m)

Top eight placings were:

	RIDER	HORSE	PRIZE
1 <sup>st</sup>	Chelsea Ubrihien	Zarzu	\$100
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sophie Hosking	CF Aventador	\$80
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Samantha Richardson	Lilly	\$65
4 <sup>th</sup>	Noah Johnson	Caveton Park Cabaret	\$45
5 <sup>th</sup>	Emma Wall	Hello Darling	\$40
6 <sup>th</sup>	Teagan Chester	Snowy River Anthea	\$40
7 <sup>th</sup>	Noah Johnson	Secret Cash	\$25
8 <sup>th</sup>	Madeleine Phillips	Not Your Valentine	\$20

# The Katherine Quilty Memorial Leading Lady Rider Award

Presented to the Leading Lady Rider of the Show was awarded to: Katie Laurie

#### Best performed 'Off the Track'

Presented to the highest performing Off The Track thoroughbreds from the Championship Classes was awarded to: **Falklands** (ridden by Victoria Hoy)